

1.1 ..... moves to amend the H2395A4 amendment to H.F. No. 2395 as follows:

1.2 Page 6, line 14, delete "and"

1.3 Page 6, line 18, before the period insert:

1.4 "; and

1.5 (3) to the counties for transit and transportation purposes in an amount that equals no  
1.6 less than one-sixth of the net transit sales tax proceeds, to be distributed to each county  
1.7 proportionally based on the sales and use tax proceeds under this section generated in  
1.8 that county divided by the total sales and uses taxes generated in the metropolitan area.  
1.9 Hennepin County shall use its entire grant award under this section for transit purposes"

1.10 Page 8, after line 34, insert:

1.11 "(6) grants awarded by the board under section 297A.992, subdivision 6, paragraph  
1.12 (b), clause (3);"

1.13 Page 9, line 1, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)"

1.14 Page 9, line 4, delete "(7)" and insert "(8)"

1.15 Page 9, line 6, delete "(8)" and insert "(9)" and delete "(7)" and insert "(8)"

1.16 On H.F. 2395:

1.17 Page 18, line 32 delete "30" and insert "40"

1.18 Page 18, line 35 strike "excluding"

1.19 Page 19, line 1, strike "the counties of Hennepin and Ramsey"

1.20 Page 19, line 4, after "clause" insert ". For purposes of this subdivision, in  
1.21 determining the population of Hennepin and Ramsey County, the population base is  
1.22 adjusted to 50 percent of actual population"

1.23 Page 19, line 5 delete "70" and insert "60"